

**Sessions Case – 81 OF 2022**

GR – 4164 of 2017

(CNR No. - WBNP06 – 000841 – 2022)

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Sagar Halder)

Ref:- Bagdah P.S Case No. - 931 dt. 25.12.2017

U/s – 306/34 of IPC

**Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge  
Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

---

**Order No – 08**

**Dt. 28.08.2023**

Sole accused person, **Sagar Halder** on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge, Sri Sudip Kumar Ghosh is found absent today.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Charge is not framed today due to absence of P.P in-charge.

**Fix 27.02.2024** for framing of charge.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 09**

**Dt. 27.02.2024**

Sole accused person, **Sagar Halder** on Court Bail is absent by petition.

Ld. P.P in-charge, Sri Sudip Kumar Ghosh is found absent today.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Charge is not framed today due to absence of the parties

**Fix 24.06.2024** for framing of charge.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**